
-ED PRONUNCIATION 
 

PRONUNCIATION  

-ID SOUND When it comes after the sound:  
/d/   
/t/ 

-t sound When it comes after the sound (unvoiced): 
/p/ 
/f/ 
/s/ 
Sh 
Tch 
Etc. 

-d sound When it comes after other sounds (voiced) 
-i 
-r 
-n 
-l 

-Remember, we are talking about sounds. For example: like ends 
in an –e, but the sound is a –k. 
 
BE CAREFULL! Many adjectives use –ed forms (painted, for 
example), and there are these exceptions (only in adjectives are 
pronounced as –id sound): aged, dogged, ragged, blessed, 
learned, wicked, crooked, naked, wretched 
 

/id/ /t/ /d/ 
Visited 
Started 
Wanted 
Added 
Hated 
rented 

Arrested 
Waited 
Rested 

Accepted 
Eliminated 

Decided 

Talked 
Worked 
Loved 

Received 
Helped 
cooked 

Lived 
Danced 
Smoked 
Arrived 
Washed 

fixed 

Discovered 
Notified 
Explored 
Destroyed 
Sweetened 
blackened 

Combined 
Studied 
Stayed 

Answered 
Cleaned 

called 

 


